ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: %'Fo RN Alcotest Ser.#: MNK— 0039
County: C/?]’f) D gN Date of Calibration; O3 - /(/" KROX3
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1.

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used
Ser. #: .D:D‘/(K S3 - 0/33

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.L.R. or equivalen

t. —
Ser. #: DDL__[/ / - O0O(S

Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: —t= &3 OC;R%

NIST - Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings.

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinator].

Ser. #: DDLA /‘¢3—OO¢/

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:
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.~ A 0.04% Solution. =/ QA S o
L~ B.  0.08% Solution. =/ Rl O
L~ C.  0.10% Solution. 2 /230
L2~ D.  0.16% Solution. KR NF D

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
{(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOE - 06 { 7~
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. PDWF S3 - Oa.S

N

v~ C. 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.
[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.]|
,__/ D. 0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingDbw§F S 3 - [o=tat;
___‘_/ . New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
.~ B. Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].
__!./C. Certificate of Analysis 0. g/o solution for same.
Lot #: = /(2O
_‘_/ D.  Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unif has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

)

Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Serial Nurber
O Model: MARK IIA erial Number.

S oma DK 530133

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

W--3. W /DK - -3

YO

@

by e

Urager
Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable o the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state's specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed inte the Alcotest 7110.

SeriaIANumber Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:
DDLLPI-O0IS - \W-3)

Probe Value;

\Oﬂ\ Draeger, Inc. M? / DH




s Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
: [:J 17025, ANSI/NCSL 2540-1, and 9001
A, T Cert. No.: 4000-13326328

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
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- Manufactured for and distributed by : VIWR International LLC Radnor Corparate Center, Bidg 1,Ste 200, 100 Matsonford
Road,Radnor,PA, 19087

Instrument Identification:
Model: 61220-601, ' SIN: 221473067 Manufacturer: Control Company

Standards/Equipment:

e e e et e et e e e o T e
Temperature ualibratlon Bath 93139
. Temperérure brme T T T e e
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i 396382““”““ e e
. M'Tempararure I 5410 e e MW4500006730'" e e

Certificate Information: ,
Technician: 299 Procedure: CAL-06 ~ Cal Date: 25 Apr 2022 Cal Due Date: 25 Apr 2024

Test Conditions: 58.46%RH 23.43°C 1017mBar
Caltbration Data: (New Instrument)

TR ]

AUmt{s) " Nominal | “As Found “InTol 'Tﬁi:'rr{fiiii' “AslLeft _wi'iiﬂ'l'ﬁiwf"”“i’ni}r" T Max T T w
ot NA . NA ' 0000 0004 Y 005 005 00087 >4
c NA.  NA 25000 = 25.001 Y 2495 25.05 0.0087 a4
€ NA  NA 50000  50.001 Y - 4995 50.05 0.0087 >4:1
C  NA NA, 100.001  100.003 Yy ° 99 951  100.051 0.0087 >4:1

This cerlificate indicates Traceability to standards providad by (NIST) National Institute of Standards and Technology and/or a National
Standards Laboratory.
A Tesl Uncartainly Radio of at least 4:1 la malniained unless otherwiss steled and k= calculaled using the expanded maasuremant unceriainty. Uncertalinty avaiuatian includes the Instrument undar lest
and is caiculaled in accontance with the 190 “Guide to the Exprasalon of Uncarialnty in Measurament : {GUM). The uncariainty represants an expanded uncertalnly using a covarage facior k=2 fo

approximais a 5% confidence level. in inlerance conditione are baged on test meulla falling within specifiad limils with no reductian by the uncartainty of the measuremeni. The rasulls contalned hersin
ralata anly to the Hem caiibrated. This cardficats shall not ba reproducad except In fufl, wilhout written apprevel of Cantral Company,

Neminai=Standard’s Reading; As Lefi=Instrument’s Reading; In Tai=In Toleranos; Myl 'cs Range; & U=Expanded h t Uncertainty; TUR=Test Uncerainty Ratio;
Accuracy=1{Max-Min)/2; Min=As Left Nominal{Rounded} ~ Talerance; Max= Au Lefl Naminal{Roundad) + Tol :

ol Crdrigaey~ Mmbm

Nicol Radriguez, Quality Manaper

Marisa Eims, Technical Manager

Note :

Maintaining Accuracy:

in our apinicn onea callbrated your Digitat Thermaemetsr should malntain its accuracy, Thera Is no exact way to detarmine how fong calibratlon will b maint
any at all, but can by alectad by aping, temparat shock, and contamination.

Ined. Dlgltal Thanr change litis, i

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 = Fax 281 482-9448 sales@contrald.com www.traceable.com

Control Gompany s an ISOAEC 17025:2017 Callbration Lahoraary Accradited by {A2LA) Amerd Assodation for Lab A ditation, Certificale No. 1750.01,
Caniral Company Is 160 8001:2015 Quality Carifled by ONY GL, Cartificals Na. CERT-01 805-2008-AQ-HCKJ-ANA
Intsmational Labsratary Accreditation Gooperation - Muitilalaral Recognitinn Arrangament (ILAC-MRA).

1ol2 Traceable® I a reglsterad lradsmark of Contral Campany 2017 Control Company




- Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
17025, ANSI/NCSL 2540-1, and 9001
Cert. No.: 4000-13326328

NN
oS, A2LACadats No. 17500}
" ' Colratin

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
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Recalibration:
For factory calibration and re-certification traceabls to Haional Instilute of Standanis and Technology condact Gondrol Company.

isaua Dals : 25 Apr 2022

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@control3.com www.traceable.com’
Accreditation, Certificats No. 1750.04,

Contral Company is an ISQAEC 17025:2017 Callbeatlon Labaratory Accredited by (A2LA) American Assaciallan for Lab 4
Captrol Company Is 1SO 8001:20M5 Quality Cariiftad by DNV GL, Cerlificate Ne. GERT-01805-2006-A0-HOU-ANAB.
intemational Laboratory Accraditation Coapsraton - Multllateral Racognition Amangemant {ILAC-MRA)
2017 Contol Company

20f2 Traceable® is a registared trademark of Contrg| Company







Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Centification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

03107 Calib. Date:
03079 Cert. Date:
03080 i Lin. Date:
03104 Soln. Date:
03107 -~ File Date:
WET Model No.:
0.100%

21230

03/14/2023
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
02/14/2023
03/14/2023

CU-34

MATTHEW

Last Name: WATSON % : First Name:
7078
Signature: S‘]J" % W
(v

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial.............

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARNK-0039

00050
00039
00038
00369

DDUK 53-0133
06/23/2023
1370

) ML R
7078
03/14/2023

et DDLAP3 - 004! /ﬁ@

Calibration Check on the 4
Calibration Check are reco
I - Control Tests; and Part 11 - Egne
are true. I am aware that if any'¢

subject to punishment.

proved

Jthe current "Calibration
“s!c Scientist, I performed.a
ificate. The results of my
¢ parts on two pages: Part

‘egoing statements made by me

ks gni ruments employing
eg 1%3 smg!e pbro
mlstent wi




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039 |
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Catibration File No.: 03107 Calib. Date: 03/14/2023 Calib. No.: 00050
Certification File No.: (3108 Cert. Date:  03/14/2023 Cert. No.: 00040
Linearity File No.: = 03080 Lin. Date: 10/13/2022 Lin. No.: 00038
Solution File No.: 03104 Soln, Date: 02/14/2023 Soln. No.:* 00369
Sequential File No.:. 03108 ’ File Date:  03/14/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK §3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  06/23/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21230 Bottle No.: 1370
Function Result Time Temperature "Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator %C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  12:06S {3069
Control 1 EC 0.100% 12:065 33.9°C #rk TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.101% 12:06S 33.9°C ek TEST PASSED ok
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:07S
Control 2 EC 0.099% 12:08S 33.9°C **kk TEST PASSED k*
Control 2 1R 0.101% 12:085 33.9°C *4x TEST PASSED) k*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:098
Control 3 EC 0.099% 12:098 33.9°C w4k TEST PASSED #k*
~ Control 31R 0.101% 12:095 33.9°C *ik TEST PASSED ok
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  12:108 \3it0p MW

All tests within a®

Coordinator
Last Name: WATSO

Signature: ,sﬂ‘f

"Calibration Check
the Division of Stat

employmg

infrared analysis and el pproved instrument as a
dual system of chemical Bgat iih, the current “-Calibratiqn
Check Procedure for Alcotegt® tsic Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the aply crtificate.  The results of my
Calibration Check are recorde sf two parts on two pages: Part

foregoing statements made by me

I - Control Tests; and Part 1T - Li _‘
de by me are wilfully false, [ am

are true. [ am aware that if any o
subject to punishment.




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 03107 Calib. Date: 03/14/2023 Calib. No.: 00050
Certification File No.: 03108 Cert. Date: 03/14/2023 Cert. No.: 00040
Linearity File No.: 03109 Lin. Date:  03/14/2023 Lin. No.: 00039
Solution File No.: 03104 Soln. Date: 02/14/2023 Soln. No.: 00369
Sequential File No.: 03109 File Date:  03/14/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0017
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  07/06/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21250 Boutle No.: 1199
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWF 83-0225
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  07/19/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21260 Bottle No.: 0342
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWF 83-0228
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/29/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21290 Bottle No.: 0950
Function Result Time Temperaiure Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) « or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  12:20813:3.0p ny/
Conrol 1 EC 0.041% 12:218 33.9°C #4% TEST PASSED #%*
Control 1 IR 0.040% 12:218 33.9°C *** TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:228
Control 2 EC 0.041% 12:238 33.9°C *4* TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.042% 12:238 33.9°C *dk TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:258
Control 3 EC 0.083% 12:258 34.0°C *4*% TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.083% 12:258 34.0°C *%k TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:278
Control 4 EC 0.081% 12:28S 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED %%
Control 4 1R 0.083% " 12:285 34.0°C *dkx TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:298
Control 5 EC 0.163% 12:30S 33.9°C *¥k TEST PASSED #¥*
Control 5 IR 0.164% 12:308 33.9°C *kx TEST PASSED ¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:31S
Control 6 EC 0.162% 12:328 33.9°C *¥k TEST PASSED ***
Control 6 IR 0.163% 12:328 33.9°C *kk TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:345 1334 p Y

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name; WATSON First Name: MATTHEW MI: R

Badge No.: 7078
Signature: S 4F Date: 03/14/2023
| h Fd







Stute of Netr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Pasie D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PURLIC SAFETY GURRM S. GREWAL
Governor DIvISION OF STATE POLICE Atborney Creneral
POST OFFICE Box 70568
SHEILAY. OLIVER : WEST TRENTON, N BREZR-0068 PaTRICK 1 CALLAHAN
Li. Governor ) {609) 8822600 Cofane!

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOQLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 millilitets of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 07/27/202]
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21250

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0485 to 0.0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this iot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 06, 2023.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities..

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

2021,

p and sybscribed before me thisk’:;Eg day of
J, ” ”'!-

KARENE.
NOTARY PUBLC O NEW, BRSEY
Commission # 50110822
My Commiasion Expires B Y2004

]

“An luternationally Accredited Ageney®

New deracy s Jx Kgwol Opportsaicr Faployer
Fyiguad oo Keowled Papa omed B sedehle




Stute of Nefo Jersey

COFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

BritLe D MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LA AND PUBLIC SAFFTY GURDBIR 8. GREWAL
Cromrnnr DIVISION OF STATE POLKCE Ancrney Generaf
PosT OFFCE Box 068
SHERA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, W 0B628-G668 PATrRICKR . CALLAUAR
I, Goversior {609 8R2-2060 Colone!

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger. Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/27/2021
- BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 2126¢

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean cthyl alcohol concentration range of §.0970 to 0,0977 grams per 100 milliliters of splution.

This lot of breath alcohdl simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instraments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manpufacturer’s expiration date for this 1ot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 19, 2023,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on praperly functioning and calibrated instruments-and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic ‘Sciances, in
aecordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NIJSP Office.of Forensic Sciences

scrifed before me this ;Lg day of <;ju}/\/(3)/ ’ ,2021.

“An tnsernationally Aceredited Agency”

Kewdipvis: Iv i Egradd Cipesptiinite Enpdnier
Filinind ion fveocdend Risper amd Rev il




State of CNBEU Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHiLp D, MurpHy DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Gavernor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Atrarnzy General
POST DFFCE Box 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NI 0R628-04A38 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt Governpr (504 B82-2000 Colamel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohot
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ' ANALYSIS DATE: 07/08/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21230

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1200 to §.1218 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utifized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. [3:51-3.5)
wtilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcoho}
sitnulator solution is June 23, 2023.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Porensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

/\«{M /<

Michael Kennedy

Asgistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

fied before me this -;;20 day of JKJJ/% , 2021,

m E. STAHL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
# soﬂom

My Commiasion Expirss 8/

“An Inrernntonally Acvcredited Agewcy”

Niew dersey Is An Equad Opywistissier Fmplayer
Frinied v Racvo bt Puper awed Mgy ldly




State of ﬁﬁefﬁ Fersep

QFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GGENERAL

PiiLip D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC 8aFETY . ANDREW ), BRUCK
Governor DSION OF STATE PORICE Acting Atterney Generof
Post QrICE Box 1068
SHEILA Y. DULIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 0B628-0068 PATRICK ). CALLAHAN
Li. Governor (609} 582-2000 Colonal

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0. 1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Ing, - ANALYSIS DATE: 05/11/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21290

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tésted by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyi alcohol concentration range of 0.1945 to 0.1977 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
¢onducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.LAC. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
ntilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator soiution is July .29

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, | hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis Wwere performed at the Office of Forensic:Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by persotinel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and respansibilities,

Mwhael Kernedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist

NISP Oftice of Forensic Sciences

and subscribgd before me this 211} day of ‘Ay_%g‘g_zt_ 2021,

“An Intermiriionally Aecredited Agency™

Hew Jorsiep I by Iw:;;l Clpporranisy Kowedinzr
Privericd oty fiekyeied I'n;m wad Heuyvheabie
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~ Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used fo calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.
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< & Model: ALCOTEST CU34 | | |

=4 O Model: MARK 1A Serial Number.

7N O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

@ O Other: - DD AE-00)17
Certification Date; Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:  f
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Simulator | |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be'in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to callbrate Evidential Breath Testers. :
{F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger, inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34 e
O odel: MARK lIA Serial Number.
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other; DDWFSB*_Oiqg \

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:
L1572 MB 1523
COPEUOILCOPEAOD LD CODY

MIA

NCOP2L@P)HL
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Simulator

X

(@

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

X

This Cerbﬁwte of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with Nationafl Hi hway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used td calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

©

(F . Vol. 59 Bll?a 2;9 112.’1 9/94 Notices) . ¥ . :

egef, Inc. * ,/ N

g X - \'@:
- _.¥Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Serial Number N7/

O Moger MARK IIA 23

O X-Cal 2000 {Alcosim) . @

O Other: ) DDOWES3-0228 Mv/
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date: A

;z;zzma TMIM% _a_ulm

©)
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Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe-

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

X

This i IS to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 mornths

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date:  Next Gertiﬁca_tion Due:
DOLARP3 -0aY ] 2-34-33 a8y

N
ad

n((o) )

of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s spedifications.

be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

[OJX

CQIX

Probe Value: >
' N .
o ?> | Draeg'er me. OH / dr @,

P
!..._

((O))N(O)>4(@)"(@)"(0)"(O)N(O)’



s Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 03107 Calib. Date: 03/14/2023 Calib. No.: 00050
Certification File No.: 03108 Cert. Date: 03/14/2023 Cert. No.: 00040
Linearity File No.: 03109 Lin, Date: 03/14/2023 Lin. No.: 00039
Solution File No.: 03110 ) Soln. Date: 03/14/2023 Soln. No.: 00370
Sequential File No.: 03110 File Date:  03/14/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK $3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/09/2024
Solution Control Lot: 22160 | Bottle No.: 1418
Function " Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:385 ({4380 AW
Control 1 EC 0.101% 13:398 || 34.0°C *x*¥ TEST PASSED ***
" Control 1 1R 0.102% 13:398 34.0°C *4+ TEST PASSED #***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:408
Control 2 EC 0.100% 13:408 34.0°C #4k TEST PASSED ***
"Control 2 IR 0.102% 13:408 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED **#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:418
Control 3 EC 0.101% 13:425 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.102% 13:428 34.0°C *#¥ TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13438 |4:43p MW

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: hDU—? l- 00 \5 m
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Changed By: ‘ '
Last Name: WATSON First Name: MATTHEW MI: R

Badge No.: 7078
H 7 Date: 03/14/2023
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